I/We understand that all applicants are charged with the responsibility of knowing the local and state beer 
laws. I/we are aware that the penalty for violating state or local beer laws can include revocation or suspension 
of the permit and/or the imposition of civil penalties up to TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 00/100 DOLLARS 
($2,500.00) PER OFFENSE. I am familiar with the Beer Board Penalty Policy. 

3. I/We release and discharge the City of Athens, its governing body, and all employees, from any and all liability, 
including losses and injuries for personal injury or damage to property arising or resulting from the release of